

Lyn Swafford, Scholarship Chair

Helen Ann Horvath Nursing Scholarship 2024-2025 Application Form

Name:			
Address:			
Tel. No.:	_ (home)		(cell)
High School:			
Intended College:			
Accepted by your preferred college?	Yes	No	

APPLICATIONS POSTMARKED BY APRIL 30, 2024 WILL BE ACCEPTED.

Mail completed application and all required supporting documents to: Lyn Swafford, PO Box 495, South Colton, NY 13687

If you prefer, COMPLETED applications may be emailed to Mrs. Swafford no later than 11:59 PM on April 30, 2024.

swafflyn@gmail.com



Zonta Club of Canton

Lyn Swafford, Scholarship Chair

Helen Ann Horvath Nursing Scholarship 2024-2025

This \$500 scholarship is given annually in memory of Helen Ann Horvath, a graduate of Holy Family High School, Massena, NY and St. Joseph's Nursing School in Elmira, NY. It is given to a graduating senior, male or female, residing in St. Lawrence County, who is pursuing training in the field of nursing.

Please include the *required* information listed below:

- 1. Your high school transcript,
- 2. Letter of recommendation from your guidance counselor,
- 3. Other letters of recommendation (optional),
- 4. Your current résumé,
- 5. An essay responding to the following questions:

(Maximum two-page response)

- 1. Why are you interested in pursuing a career in nursing?
- 2. What are the characteristics of a good nurse?
- 3. Who has influenced you to pursue nursing? How did they do it?

Helen Ann Horvath was a school nurse for many years at Nightengale Elementary School and at Trinity Catholic School in Massena. She worked at Massena Hospital and as a private care nurse for many homebound patients in the area. She was dedicated to her profession, and, in her memory, her sister offers this scholarship through the Zonta Club of Canton.

The Zonta Club of Canton is an international women's organization dedicated to community service and the development of women through leadership and professional growth.

www.zonta.org